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API ICP Examinations Schedule & Fee Structure 2024 

CKRC & Intertek Exam 
Prep Course Schedule & 
Fee Structure 2024  

Certification Exam Date API 
Application 
Deadline 

API 
Member 
Exam 
Fee 

API Non-
Member 
Exam Fee 

Retest Fee Late 
Payment 
Fee 

Duration > 3 
Months 

Course Fee 
(Excl. VAT) 

API 510 – 6.5 
Hour Exam 

10 – 31 May  

2024 

 

8 March 2024 

 

$820.00  

 

 

$1055.00 

 

 

$350.00 

 

 

$150.00 

 

 

29 January – 31 May 
2024 

 

R10,500.00  

API 570 – 6.5 
Hour Exam 

7 – 28 June 
2024 

 

5 April 2024 

 

$820.00  

 

 

$1055.00 

 

 

$350.00 

 

 

$150.00 

 

 

19 February – 28 
June 2024 

 

R10,500.00  

API 653 – 6.5 
Hour Exam 

12 July – 2 
August 2024 

 

10 May 2024 

 

$820.00  

 

 

$1055.00 

 

 

$350.00 

 

 

$150.00 

 

 

1 April – 2 August 
2024 

 

R10,500.00  

API 580 – 3.25 
Hour Exam 

9 – 30 August 
2024 

 

7 June 2024 

 

$355.00 

 

 

$410.00 

 

 

$200.00 

 

 

$150.00 

 

 

Bookings on request 

 

R4,500.00  

*Note that Course Prices do not include Code Material or API ICP Exam Fees 
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API ICP Examinations Schedule & Fee Structure 2024 

CKRC & Intertek Exam 
Prep Course Schedule & 
Fee Structure 2024  

Certification Exam Date API 
Application 
Deadline 

API 
Member 
Exam 
Fee 

API Non-
Member 
Exam Fee 

Retest Fee Late 
Payment 
Fee 

Duration > 3 
Months 

Course Fee 
(Excl. VAT) 

API 510 – 6.5 
Hour Exam 

6 – 27 
September 

2024 

 

5 July 2024 

 

$820.00  

 

 

$1055.00 

 

 

$350.00 

 

 

$150.00 

 

 

01 July – 27 
September 2024 

 

R10,500.00  

API 570 – 6.5 
Hour Exam 

11 October – 1 
November 
2024 

 

9 August 2024 

 

$820.00  

 

 

$1055.00 

 

 

$350.00 

 

 

$150.00 

 

 

29 July – 01 
November 2024 

 

R10,500.00  

API 653 – 6.5 
Hour Exam 

1 – 22 
November 
2024 

 

30 August 2024 

 

$820.00  

 

 

$1055.00 

 

 

$350.00 

 

 

$150.00 

 

 

12 August – 22 
November 2024 

 

R10,500.00  

API 580 – 3.25 
Hour Exam 

6 – 27 
December 
2024 

 

4 October 2024 

 

$355.00 

 

 

$410.00 

 

 

$200.00 

 

 

$150.00 

 

 

Bookings on request 

 

R4,500.00  

*Note that Course Prices do not include Code Material or API ICP Exam Fees 


